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Trans Am Championship

Presented by Pirelli

PRO RACING

Trans Am at Road America

TA XGT SGT GT

TA XGT SGT GT Practice 2

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 8:54:54
Lap LapTm Diff  Time of Day

(20) Chris Dyson

1 4:50417 +2:44.588 8:59:45.259
2 2:06.353 +0.524 9:01:51.612
3 2:11.168 +5.339 9:04:02.780
4 2:06.345 +0.516 9:06:09.125
p5 2:18616 +12787 9:08:27.741
6 5:32465 +3:26.636 9:14:00.206
7 2:05.829 9:16:06.035
8 2:05.955 +0.126 9:18:11.990
9 2:07.590 +1.761 9:20:19.580

(8) Tomy Drissi

Road America 4.032 miles

1 2:59.172 +52.877 8:58:09.382
2 2:08.371 +2.076 9:00:17.753
3 2:11.949 +5.654 9:02:29.702
4 2:07.096 +0.801 9:04:36.798
5 2:06.295 9:06:43.093
p6 2:43479 +37.184 9:09:26.572
7 5:28.148 +3:21.853 9:14:54.720
8 2:09.332 +3.037 9:17:04.052
p9 2:18.904 +12609 9:19:22.956
10 2:27.215 +20.920 9:21:50.171

(98) Ernie Francis Jr

1 2:50.750 +44.130 9:05:21.628
2 2:10.708 +4.088 9:07:32.336
3 2:07.325 +0.705 9:09:39.661
4 2:06.620 9:11:46.281
p5 2:59.148 +52.528 9:14:45.429
6 6:06.002 +3:59.382 9:20:51.431
(23) Amy Ruman

1 3:23.819 +1:15.843 8:58:59.033
2 2:11.539 +3.563 9:01:10.572
3 2:09.869 +1.893 9:03:20.441
4 2:08651 +0.675 9:05:29.092
p5 2:24712 +16.736 9:07:53.804
6 5:30.091 +3:22.115 9:13:23.895
7 2:12110 +4.134 9:15:36.005
8 2:08572 +0.596 9:17:44 577
2:07.976 9:19:52.553

10 2:08534 +0.558 9:22:01.087

(59) Simon Gregg

1 2:54.201 +44.276 8:59:14.613
2 2:14508 +4.583 9:01:29.121
3 2:12601 +2.676 9:03:41.722
4 2:09.925 9:05:51.647
5 2:17.033 +7.108 9:08:08.680
6 2:11.454 +1.529 9:10:20.134
7 2:10476 +0.551 9:12:30.610
8 2:13.724 +3.799 9:14:44 334
9 2:10543 +0.618 9:16:54.877
10 2:12.095 +2.170 9:19:06.972
" 2:13.091 +3.166 9:21:20.063

(36) Cliff Ebben

1 4:56.907 +2:45639 8:59:55.574
2 2:11.268 9:02:06.842
3 2:11.601 +0.333 9:04:18.443

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
p4 2:28.890 +17.622 9:06:47.333
(24) Matthew Butson
1 5:12.024 +3:00519 9:00:15.575
2 2:16.109 +4.604 9:02:31.684
3 2:11.505 9:04:43.189
4 2:13222 +1.717 9:06:56.411
5 2:13.087 +1.582 9:09:09.498
p6 2:35545 +24.040 9:11:45.043
7 4:51.937 +2:40.432 9:16:36.980
p8 2:36.550 +25.045 9:19:13.530
p9 3:34410 +1:22.905 9:22:47.940
(66) Denny Lamers
1 4:56.792 +2:44913 8:59:57.589
2 2:11.879 9:02:09.468
3 2:13315 +1.436 9:04:22.783
p4 2:29978 +18.099 9:06:52.761
(19) Kerry Hitt
1 2:58932 +45775 8:58:20.325
2 2:18.875 +5.718 9:00:39.200
p3 2:32472 +19.315 9:03:11.672
4 11:59.586 +9:46.429 9:15:11.258
5 2:15.015 +1.858 9:17:26.273
6 2:13.157 9:19:39.430
(10) Erich Joiner
2:54.364 +41.089 8:58:27.566
2 2:19.504 +6.229 9:00:47.070
3 2:13.275 9:03:00.345
4 2:25.348 +12.073 9:05:25.693
5 2:14.180 +0.905 9:07:39.873
6 2:14.089 +0.814 9:09:53.962
7 2:13510 +0.235 9:12.07.472
8 2:13.530 +0.255 9:14:21.002
p9 2:31.883 +18.608 9:16:52.885
10 4:40.869 +2:27.594 9:21:33.754
(5) Ken Thwaits
1 2:56.035 +42.058 8:58:25.510
2 2:26.205 +12.228 9:00:51.715
3 2:16.545 +2.568 9:03:08.260
4 2:14.881 +0.904 9:05:23.141
5 2:17.032 +3.055 9:07:40.173
6 2:15413 +1.436 9:09:55.586
7 2:16.836 +2.859 9:12:12.422
8 2:14.199 +0.222 9:14:26.621
9 2:14.370 +0.393 9:16:40.991
10 2:17.400 +3.423 9:18:58.391
11 2:13.977 9:21:12.368
(30) Richard Grant
1 3:00.622 +45.186 8:58:19.207
2 2:20.893 +5.457 9:00:40.100
3 2:18.025 +2.589 9:02:58.125
4 2:22.087 +6.651 9:05:20.212
5 2117778 +2.342 9:07:37.990
6 2:16.324 +0.888 9:09:54.314
7 2:18495 +3.059 9:12:12.809
8 2:18627 +3.191 9:14:31.436

8/7/2020 08:55 AM

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 2:15.436 9:16:46.872
10 2:16.784 +1.348 9:19.03.656
1 2:17.850 +2.414 9:21:21.506
(96) Adrian Wiostowski
1 2:59.212 +40.822 8:58:22.575
2 2:28.080 +9.690 9:00:50.655
3 2:20.491 +2.101 9:03:11.146
4 2:18.646 +0.256 9:05:29.792
5 2:19.036 +0.646 9:07:48.828
6 2:19.135 +0.745 9:10:07.963
7 2:18.390 9:12:26.353
8 2:20.301 +1.911 9:14:46.654
9 2:19.409 +1.019 9:17:06.063
p10 2:32748 +14.358 9:19:38.811
p11 4:12.091 +1:53.701 9:23:50.902
(28) Lou Gigliotti
1 3:32494 +1:13.728 8:59:20.910
2 2:20.771 +2.005 9:01:41.681
3 2:22.096 +3.330 9:04:03.777
4 2:19.486 +0.720 9:06:23.263
5 2:18.766 9:08:42.029
p6 2:58515 +39.749 9:11:40.544
7 4:52.262 +2:33496 9:16:32.806
p8 3:29.402 +1:10.636 9:20:02.208
(84) Lee Saunders
1 3:26.119 +1:06.723 8:59:10.245
2 2:28705 +9.309 9:01:38.950
3 2:25424 +6.028 9:04:04.374
4 2:21.587 +2.191 9:06:25.961
5 2:19.519 +0.123 9:08:45.480
6 2:19.495 +0.099 9:11:04.975
7 2:19.396 9:13:24.371
8 2:19.983 +0.587 9:15:44.354
9 2:23225 +3.829 9:18:07.579
10 2:20.266 +0.870 9:20:27.845
1" 2:19.907 +0.511 9:22:47.752
(15) Josh Hill
3:29.412 +1:08.839 8:59:08.125
2 2:31.543 +10.970 9:01:39.668
3 2:30.319 +9.746 9:04:09.987
4 2:30.337 +9.764 9:06:40.324
5 2:30.326 +9.753 9:09:10.650
6 2:24797 +4.224 9:11:35.447
7 2:20.573 9:13:56.020
8 2:21.352 +0.779 9:16:17.372
9 2:22.088 +1.515 9:18:39.460
10 2:21.245 +0.672 9:21:00.705
(45) Tim Horrell
1 2:56.624 +32.742 9:15:42.579
2 2:28.842 +4.960 9:18:11.421
3 2:23.882 9:20:35.303
(02) Lamry Bailey
1 2:59.156 +34.522 8:58:25.244
2 2:29.455 +4.821 9:00:54.699
3 2:26.320 +1.686 9:03:21.019
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Vravans LArsv
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SCCA

PRO RACING

Trans Am at Road America

TA XGT SGT GT
TA XGT SGT GT Practice 2

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 8:54:54

Road America 4.032 miles

8/7/2020 08:55 AM

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 2:24.634 9:05:45.653
5 2:24670 +0.036 9:08:10.323
p6 2:41.528 +16.894 9:10:51.851
7 4:08.007 +1:43373 9:14:59.858
(6) Carey Grant
1 3:06.337 +41429 8:58:20.117
2 2:34.122 +9.214 9:00:54.239
3 2:30470 +5.562 9:03:24.709
4 2:25665 +0.757 9:05:50.374
5 2:26.759 +1.851 9:08:17.133
6 2:29.222 +4.314 9:10:46.355
7 2:29.949 +5.041 9:13:16.304
8 2:26.399 +1.491 9:15:42.703
9 2:24.908 9:18:07.611
p10 2:46.145 +21.237 9:20:53.756
p11 2:25235 +0.327 9:23:18.991
(55) Milton Grant
1 3:07.137 +41.259 8:58:15.577
2 2:36.415 +10.537 9:00:51.992
3 2:28.952 +3.074 9:03:20.944
4 2:28213 +2.335 9:05:49.157
5 2:27.217 +1.339 9:08:16.374
6 2:26.910 +1.032 9:10:43.284
7 2:25.878 9:13:09.162
p8 2:38.721 +12.843 9:15:47.883
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